AND COMPLIANCE WITH THIS SECTION’S BUILDING USE SETBACK.

Section 7. That Section 3-423 of the Zoning and Development Code, is hereby 
amended to read as follows:

Section 3-423 B. Tobacco Retailer, SMOKING ESTABLISHMENT. Tobacco Retailers 
SUCH USE shall not be located on a lot within one thousand three hundred twenty 
(1,320) feet, measured by a straight line in any direction, from the lot line of a charter 
school, private school, or public school, which provides elementary or secondary 
education. Instructional or vocational schools are excluded from the separation 
requirement.